

Katahdin Trust Promotes Rebecca Smith to AVP, Branch Manager and Retail Services Officer

BANGOR, Maine (January 6, 2020) – Katahdin Trust Company is pleased to announce the promotion of Rebecca Smith to Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager and Retail Services Officer.

"Rebecca is a valuable member of our retail team and has been instrumental in our success in the Bangor market," said Bonnie Foster, Executive Vice President, Retail Services. "She has worked her way up from an entry level position to branch manager and has a wealth of knowledge in the financial services industry."

Rebecca will continue to manage the Bank's branch located at the Broadway Shopping Center in Bangor and serve as a retail lender. In her new role, Rebecca will also assume responsibility for the daily branch management of Katahdin Trust's second location in Bangor on Springer Drive at the Christmas Tree Shops Plaza, replacing Danelle Weston. Danelle, Regional Vice President, will continue to oversee the Bangor, Hampden, and Scarborough branch network.

Rebecca joined Katahdin Trust in 2014. Rebecca has been in the banking industry for more than twenty years with a variety of responsibilities, including consumer and mortgage lending, staff management, teller, and account opening.

Rebecca is a graduate of Brewer High School and resides in Winterport with her son Trey, her fiancé David and his son Josh.

Rebecca Smith, Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager and Retail Services Officer

About Katahdin Trust

Katahdin Trust, founded in 1918 and named one of the 2018 and 2019

Best Places to Work in Maine, is a community bank with more than \$845 million in assets and 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 full-service branches in Northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland Regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, stock is quoted on the OTC Markets quote board OTCQX under the symbol KTHN. Current stock information can be found at otcmarkets.com/stock/KTHN/quote. Learn more about the Bank at katahdintrust.com and get the latest news and information by following Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.